
Providence (Mont.) (3-1, 0-0) -vs- Multnomah (2-0, 0-0)
11/10/23 at CC Perry Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Providence (Mont.) 95

Multnomah 93

Date: 11/10/23
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: CC Perry Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Providence (Mont.) 32 49 14 95
Multnomah 36 45 12 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Drayton Caoile * 35 6-11 2-4 5-5 0-2 2 5 2 1 0 4 19
4 Davien Harris-Willia * 34 5-15 3-9 1-3 0-7 7 4 2 1 0 1 14
33 Jake Olsen * 33 4-12 0-0 5-5 4-9 13 3 0 2 0 0 13
24 Sam Vining * 30 4-11 1-8 2-4 0-6 6 0 1 1 0 0 11
10 Eric Milner * 40 1-7 0-2 4-6 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 6
11 Jamil Bowles 16 8-12 0-2 2-2 5-4 9 2 0 3 0 0 18
3 Freddy Brown III 13 1-6 0-2 4-6 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
2 Kenny Curtis 6 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 0 4
0 Caleb Currington 2 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 4
40 Sam Norum 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jackson Esary 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
21 Trey Wasson 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tarel Rollins-Olson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 32-85 7-31 24-33 12-36 48 26 10 11 0 6 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-40   30.00% 2-15   13.33% 6-11   54.55%
Second Half 15-35   42.86% 5-15   33.33% 14-16   87.50%
OT 1 5-10   50.00% 0-1   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 32-85   37.6% 7-31   22.6% 24-33   72.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-07:16

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kadeem Nelson * 36 8-16 5-8 3-4 1-0 1 3 4 3 0 2 24
10 Miles Macadory * 31 5-13 3-8 7-8 0-7 7 4 0 0 1 0 20
5 Neyland Block * 38 6-16 1-2 6-13 0-5 5 1 6 2 0 2 19
51 Tyrese Taylor * 35 5-14 0-1 1-6 2-9 11 3 1 1 1 1 11
12 James Sanders * 35 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 0 5
22 Chad Neopoleon 8 3-8 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 8
0 Amande Uchime 25 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
30 Javier Turner 10 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
2 Taylor Pomeroy 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 224 32-82 10-24 19-34 7-29 36 23 13 8 3 5 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-38   42.11% 2-11   18.18% 2-5   40.00%
Second Half 13-39   33.33% 8-13   61.54% 11-21   52.38%
OT 1 3-5   60.00% 0-0   0.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 32-82   39.0% 10-24   41.7% 19-34   55.9%

Technical Fouls: (1) Tyrese
Taylor Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 8 1st-11:29



1st Half Box Score
Providence (Mont.) 32

Multnomah 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Drayton Caoile 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 6
4 Davien Harris-Willia 9 2-9 1-5 0-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
33 Jake Olsen 8 1-6 0-0 3-3 3-4 7 1 0 0 0 0 5
24 Sam Vining 20 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Eric Milner 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jamil Bowles 0 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Freddy Brown III 13 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Kenny Curtis 6 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 4

Caleb Currington 2 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
40 Sam Norum 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jackson Esary 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Trey Wasson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tarel Rollins-Olson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-40 2-15 6-11 5-18 23 8 3 4 0 1 32
30.0% 13.3% 54.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kadeem Nelson 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 0 7
10 Miles Macadory 12 3-10 1-6 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 0 1 0 7
5 Neyland Block 13 4-8 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 9
51 Tyrese Taylor 14 3-5 0-1 1-2 1-5 6 0 1 0 0 1 7
12 James Sanders 20 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Chad Neopoleon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Amande Uchime 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Javier Turner 6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Taylor Pomeroy 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-38 2-11 2-5 4-17 21 9 5 2 1 2 36
42.1% 18.2% 40.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Providence (Mont.) 49

Multnomah 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Drayton Caoile 16 3-7 2-4 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 11
4 Davien Harris-Willia 20 3-6 2-4 1-1 0-4 4 4 2 1 0 1 9
33 Jake Olsen 20 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 6
24 Sam Vining 5 2-6 1-5 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
10 Eric Milner 19 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
11 Jamil Bowles 16 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 8
3 Freddy Brown III 0 1-4 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
2 Kenny Curtis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Caleb Currington 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
40 Sam Norum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jackson Esary 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
21 Trey Wasson 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tarel Rollins-Olson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 5-15 14-16 4-17 21 14 6 7 0 4 49
42.9% 33.3% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kadeem Nelson 19 5-10 4-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 14
10 Miles Macadory 14 2-3 2-2 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 10
5 Neyland Block 20 1-7 1-2 5-11 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 1 8
51 Tyrese Taylor 16 0-6 0-0 0-4 1-4 5 3 0 1 1 0 0
12 James Sanders 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
22 Chad Neopoleon 3 3-8 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 8

Amande Uchime 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Javier Turner 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Taylor Pomeroy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-39 8-13 11-21 3-9 12 11 7 4 2 3 45
33.3% 61.5% 52.4%



OT 1 Box Score
Providence (Mont.) 14

Multnomah 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Drayton Caoile 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
4 Davien Harris-Willia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jake Olsen 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Sam Vining 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Eric Milner 5 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jamil Bowles 0 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
3 Freddy Brown III 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kenny Curtis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caleb Currington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Sam Norum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jackson Esary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Trey Wasson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tarel Rollins-Olson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5-10 0-1 4-6 3-1 4 4 1 0 0 1 14
50.0% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kadeem Nelson 5 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Miles Macadory 5 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Neyland Block 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
51 Tyrese Taylor 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 James Sanders 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Chad Neopoleon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amande Uchime 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Javier Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Taylor Pomeroy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-5 0-0 6-8 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 12
60.0% NaN 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence (Mont.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Multnomah
19:37 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MILNER,ERIC --
MISS 3PTR by VINING,SAM 19:08
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,JAKE 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRESE
FOUL  by CAOILE,DRAYTON 18:52

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KADEEM
18:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MACADORY,MILES

MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,JAKE 18:50
18:50 BLOCK  by MACADORY,MILES

-- REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,MILES
GOOD JUMPER by CAOILE,DRAYTON 18:50 2-2

18:50 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by CAOILE,DRAYTON(in the paint) 18:50 4-2 V 2

18:50 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by BLOCK,NEYLAND
18:50 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by VINING,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by MILNER,ERIC 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,MILES
18:50 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MACADORY,MILES

MISS 3PTR by VINING,SAM 16:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRESE
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TYRESE

16:35 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,KADEEM(in the paint)
16:21 SUB IN by TURNER,JAVIER
16:21 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TYRESE

SUB IN by CURTIS,KENNY 16:16
SUB OUT by CAOILE,DRAYTON 16:16

16:06 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KADEEM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:06 MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,MILES
REBOUND DEF by VINING,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,JAKE 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCK,NEYLAND
15:51 MISS JUMPER by BLOCK,NEYLAND

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN --
15:41 FOUL  by NELSON,KADEEM
15:41 FOUL  by NELSON,KADEEM

SUB IN by NORUM,SAM 15:41
SUB OUT by OLSEN,JAKE 15:41

15:41 SUB IN by UCHIME,AMANDE
15:41 SUB OUT by MACADORY,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by VINING,SAM(in the paint) 15:32 6-9 H 3
15:17 6-11 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MACADORY,MILES

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 15:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,MILES

14:55 MISS LAYUP by MACADORY,MILES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by UCHIME,AMANDE
14:25 MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,MILES

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,KENNY(in the paint) 14:15 8-11 H 3

14:03 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAVIER(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by BOWLES,JAMIL(in the paint) 13:45 10-13 H 3

13:33 MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,MILES



REBOUND DEF by CURRINGTON,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWLES,JAMIL(in the paint) 13:26 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by CURTIS,KENNY --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:12
SUB IN by III,FREDDY BROWN 13:12
SUB OUT by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 13:12

13:12 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TYRESE
13:12 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAVIER
12:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,KENNY 12:25
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by NORUM,SAM 12:21
12:21 MISS LAYUP by BLOCK,NEYLAND

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KENNY --
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,KENNY 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCK,NEYLAND
12:21 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BLOCK,NEYLAND(in the paint)
12:21 SUB IN by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
12:21 SUB OUT by UCHIME,AMANDE

MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,KENNY 12:16
-- REBOUND DEF by POMEROY,TAYLOR

12:11 12-18 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KADEEM
MISS 3PTR by III,FREDDY BROWN 12:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRESE
11:39 MISS JUMPER by BLOCK,NEYLAND

-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,KADEEM
11:29 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,KADEEM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CURRINGTON,CALEB 11:15 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by CURTIS,KENNY --

10:59 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRESE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KADEEM

MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,JAMIL 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by NEOPOLEON,CHAD

10:38 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KADEEM
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TYRESE

FOUL  by CURRINGTON,CALEB 10:32
10:15 15-23 H 8 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TYRESE
10:15 MISS FT by TAYLOR,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN --
SUB IN by CAOILE,DRAYTON 10:15
SUB OUT by CURTIS,KENNY 10:15
MISS LAYUP by III,FREDDY BROWN 10:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 09:47 18-23 H 5
ASSIST  by CAOILE,DRAYTON --

09:32 18-25 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BLOCK,NEYLAND
FOUL  by CAOILE,DRAYTON 09:32

09:32 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND
MISS LAYUP by ESARY,JACKSON 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRESE
08:53 TURNOVER  by NELSON,KADEEM

STEAL  by CAOILE,DRAYTON 08:51
GOOD LAYUP by CAOILE,DRAYTON(in the paint) 08:47 20-26 H 6

08:30 FOUL  by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRESE
08:02 MISS 3PTR by POMEROY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 07:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:53 FOUL  by POMEROY,TAYLOR
MISS FT by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 07:53



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 07:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:53 SUB IN by MACADORY,MILES
07:53 SUB OUT by BLOCK,NEYLAND

MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,JAKE 07:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:35 FOUL  by NELSON,KADEEM
07:32 SUB IN by UCHIME,AMANDE
07:32 SUB OUT by NELSON,KADEEM

GOOD FT by OLSEN,JAKE 07:24 21-26 H 5
GOOD FT by OLSEN,JAKE 07:24 22-26 H 4

07:20 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by UCHIME,AMANDE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAMES

FOUL  by OLSEN,JAKE 07:20
07:20 SUB IN by BLOCK,NEYLAND
07:20 SUB OUT by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
07:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by VINING,SAM 06:52
06:51 STEAL  by BLOCK,NEYLAND

-- ASSIST  by BLOCK,NEYLAND
06:49 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRESE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CAOILE,DRAYTON 06:36
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,JAKE(in the paint) 06:30 24-30 H 6

06:21 FOUL  by UCHIME,AMANDE
GOOD FT by OLSEN,JAKE 06:21 25-30 H 5

06:21 SUB IN by TURNER,JAVIER
06:21 SUB IN by POMEROY,TAYLOR
06:21 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TYRESE
06:21 SUB OUT by BLOCK,NEYLAND

FOUL  by NORUM,SAM 06:20
06:04 MISS LAYUP by MACADORY,MILES

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAVIER
05:56 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by CAOILE,DRAYTON --
TURNOVER  by CAOILE,DRAYTON 05:52

05:44 MISS LAYUP by UCHIME,AMANDE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN --
MISS 3PTR by MILNER,ERIC 05:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,MILES
05:35 FOUL  by BLOCK,NEYLAND

GOOD FT by VINING,SAM 05:35 26-30 H 4
MISS FT by VINING,SAM 05:35
MISS JUMPER by MILNER,ERIC 05:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:08 MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,MILES
REBOUND DEF by VINING,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by MILNER,ERIC 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOWLES,JAMIL 04:49
REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAVIER
SUB IN by CURRINGTON,CALEB 04:21
SUB OUT by MILNER,ERIC 04:21
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 04:17

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by NORUM,SAM 04:10
SUB IN by OLSEN,JAKE 04:10
SUB OUT by NORUM,SAM 04:10



04:08 MISS FT by TURNER,JAVIER
REBOUND DEF by BOWLES,JAMIL --

03:51 FOUL  by MACADORY,MILES
GOOD FT by III,FREDDY BROWN 03:51 27-30 H 3
MISS FT by III,FREDDY BROWN 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,MILES
03:30 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLOCK,NEYLAND(in the paint)

FOUL  by CURRINGTON,CALEB 03:22
03:22 MISS FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:22 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TYRESE
03:22 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAVIER

TURNOVER  by CURTIS,KENNY 03:11
02:43 MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,MILES

REBOUND DEF by BOWLES,JAMIL --
02:37 FOUL  by SANDERS,JAMES

GOOD FT by CURRINGTON,CALEB 02:37 28-32 H 4
MISS FT by CURRINGTON,CALEB 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,MILES
02:27 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by CURRINGTON,CALEB 02:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 01:57
SUB OUT by CURRINGTON,CALEB 01:57

01:51 MISS LAYUP by BLOCK,NEYLAND
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,KENNY(in the paint) 01:38 30-32 H 2

01:15 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TYRESE
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,JAMES

01:10 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,JAMES(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CURTIS,KENNY 00:53

00:49 STEAL  by TAYLOR,TYRESE
00:40 30-36 H 6 GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,TYRESE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 00:21
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,JAKE 00:16
REBOUND OFF by BOWLES,JAMIL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN(in the paint) 00:03 32-36 H 4

00:00 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,JAKE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence (Mont.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Multnomah
GOOD LAYUP by VINING,SAM(in the paint) 19:43 34-36 H 2

19:22 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TYRESE
STEAL  by CAOILE,DRAYTON 19:20
MISS 3PTR by VINING,SAM 18:57
REBOUND OFF by MILNER,ERIC --
GOOD FT by MILNER,ERIC 18:54 35-36 H 1
MISS LAYUP by MILNER,ERIC 18:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:43 FOUL  by SANDERS,JAMES
GOOD FT by MILNER,ERIC 18:43 36-36

18:36 MISS JUMPER by MACADORY,MILES
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN(in the paint) 18:19 38-36 V 2

18:10 38-39 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KADEEM
18:06 FOUL  by SANDERS,JAMES



18:06 SUB IN by UCHIME,AMANDE
18:06 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAMES

TURNOVER  by OLSEN,JAKE 17:44
17:28 38-42 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KADEEM

GOOD JUMPER by MILNER,ERIC 17:18 40-42 H 2
17:09 TURNOVER  by BLOCK,NEYLAND

STEAL  by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 17:07
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRESE
16:24 40-45 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MACADORY,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by BOWLES,JAMIL(in the paint) 16:03 42-45 H 3
16:03 FOUL  by MACADORY,MILES

GOOD FT by BOWLES,JAMIL 16:03 43-45 H 2
15:55 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRESE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 15:51

15:51 MISS FT by TAYLOR,TYRESE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:51 MISS FT by TAYLOR,TYRESE
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,JAKE --
SUB IN by ESARY,JACKSON 15:51
SUB IN by BOWLES,JAMIL 15:51
SUB OUT by CAOILE,DRAYTON 15:51
SUB OUT by VINING,SAM 15:51
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 15:23 46-45 V 1
ASSIST  by ESARY,JACKSON --

15:04 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRESE
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,JAKE --
GOOD DUNK by OLSEN,JAKE(in the paint) 14:52 48-45 V 3
ASSIST  by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN --
FOUL  by MILNER,ERIC 14:26

14:10 MISS 3PTR by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOWLES,JAMIL 13:58

13:55 STEAL  by NELSON,KADEEM
13:53 MISS LAYUP by NEOPOLEON,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN --
STEAL  by MILNER,ERIC 13:48
FOUL  by ESARY,JACKSON 13:35

13:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:35 SUB IN by SANDERS,JAMES
13:35 SUB IN by TURNER,JAVIER
13:35 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TYRESE
13:35 SUB OUT by MACADORY,MILES
13:23 48-47 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by NEOPOLEON,CHAD

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KADEEM
GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,JAKE(in the paint) 12:52 50-47 V 3

12:33 TURNOVER  by BLOCK,NEYLAND
MISS 3PTR by ESARY,JACKSON 12:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by VINING,SAM 12:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCK,NEYLAND
12:20 50-49 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by NEOPOLEON,CHAD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLOCK,NEYLAND
FOUL  by OLSEN,JAKE 12:07
SUB IN by CURTIS,KENNY 12:07
SUB OUT by ESARY,JACKSON 12:07

11:59 50-52 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KADEEM
-- ASSIST  by BLOCK,NEYLAND

TURNOVER  by CURTIS,KENNY 11:45
SUB IN by CAOILE,DRAYTON 11:45
SUB OUT by CURTIS,KENNY 11:45



11:35 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAVIER
REBOUND DEF by VINING,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by WASSON,TREY 11:20

11:20 BLOCK  by TURNER,JAVIER
REBOUND OFF by BOWLES,JAMIL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:13
TURNOVER  by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 11:13

11:07 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KADEEM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:01 MISS JUMPER by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by BOWLES,JAMIL --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWLES,JAMIL(in the paint) 10:55 52-52

10:48 FOUL  by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
GOOD FT by BOWLES,JAMIL 10:48 53-52 V 1

10:40 53-55 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by BLOCK,NEYLAND

GOOD 3PTR by VINING,SAM 10:25 56-55 V 1
ASSIST  by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN --

10:06 MISS 3PTR by BLOCK,NEYLAND
REBOUND DEF by VINING,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by VINING,SAM 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCK,NEYLAND
09:49 MISS LAYUP by BLOCK,NEYLAND

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by OLSEN,JAKE 09:49

09:49 MISS FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND
GOOD FT by CAOILE,DRAYTON 09:49 57-55 V 2

09:49 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TYRESE
09:49 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 09:29 60-55 V 5
ASSIST  by MILNER,ERIC --

09:12 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TYRESE
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,JAKE 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCK,NEYLAND
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,KADEEM

08:46 60-57 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,KADEEM
08:16 MISS LAYUP by NEOPOLEON,CHAD

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by BOWLES,JAMIL 08:04

08:04 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
08:04 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by NEOPOLEON,CHAD

TURNOVER  by BOWLES,JAMIL 08:02
08:02 STEAL  by NELSON,KADEEM

FOUL  by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 08:02
GOOD 3PTR by CAOILE,DRAYTON 08:02 63-59 V 4
GOOD JUMPER by BOWLES,JAMIL 08:02 65-59 V 6

08:02 FOUL  by SANDERS,JAMES
08:02 SUB IN by MACADORY,MILES
08:02 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by CAOILE,DRAYTON 07:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:16 FOUL  by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
GOOD FT by CAOILE,DRAYTON 07:16 66-59 V 7
GOOD FT by CAOILE,DRAYTON 07:16 67-59 V 8

07:16 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRESE
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TYRESE

07:16 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRESE
REBOUND DEF by CAOILE,DRAYTON --

07:16 FOUL  by MACADORY,MILES
07:16 67-61 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by UCHIME,AMANDE(in the paint)
07:16 67-64 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLOCK,NEYLAND
07:16 67-67 GOOD 3PTR by MACADORY,MILES



GOOD FT by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 07:16 68-67 V 1
05:15 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TYRESE

-- REBOUND OFF by UCHIME,AMANDE
05:12 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KADEEM

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN --
MISS LAYUP by CAOILE,DRAYTON 05:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:00 FOUL  by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
GOOD FT by OLSEN,JAKE 05:00 69-67 V 2
GOOD FT by OLSEN,JAKE 05:00 70-67 V 3

04:51 MISS 3PTR by UCHIME,AMANDE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:39 MISS LAYUP by UCHIME,AMANDE
-- REBOUND OFF by UCHIME,AMANDE

04:32 70-70 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KADEEM
-- ASSIST  by UCHIME,AMANDE

TURNOVER  by BOWLES,JAMIL 04:23
04:21 STEAL  by BLOCK,NEYLAND
04:19 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KADEEM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:19 SUB IN by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
04:19 SUB IN by SANDERS,JAMES
04:19 SUB OUT by NELSON,KADEEM
04:19 SUB OUT by UCHIME,AMANDE
04:09 MISS LAYUP by BLOCK,NEYLAND

REBOUND DEF by ROLLINS-OLSON,TAREL --
03:55 MISS LAYUP by BLOCK,NEYLAND

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 03:48

03:48 70-71 H 1 GOOD FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND
03:48 MISS FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND

REBOUND DEF by BOWLES,JAMIL --
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,JAKE 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRESE
03:39 70-73 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NEOPOLEON,CHAD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLOCK,NEYLAND
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,MILES
03:07 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TYRESE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CAOILE,DRAYTON 03:00

03:00 70-74 H 4 GOOD FT by MACADORY,MILES
03:00 70-75 H 5 GOOD FT by MACADORY,MILES

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:00
03:00 SUB IN by NELSON,KADEEM
03:00 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAMES

TURNOVER  by OLSEN,JAKE 02:52
02:31 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KADEEM

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN --
MISS LAYUP by CURRINGTON,CALEB 02:23

02:23 BLOCK  by TAYLOR,TYRESE
-- REBOUND DEF by NEOPOLEON,CHAD

01:56 MISS JUMPER by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 01:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HARRIS-WILLIA,DAVIEN 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by SANDERS,JAMES
01:49 SUB OUT by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
01:27 MISS LAYUP by BLOCK,NEYLAND

REBOUND DEF by ESARY,JACKSON --
FOUL TECH by TEAM 01:27



01:27 70-76 H 6 GOOD FT by MACADORY,MILES
01:27 70-77 H 7 GOOD FT by MACADORY,MILES
01:27 MISS FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:27 70-78 H 8 GOOD FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND

MISS 3PTR by VINING,SAM 01:17
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by CAOILE,DRAYTON 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:08 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TYRESE
MISS FT by VINING,SAM 01:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VINING,SAM 01:08 71-78 H 7

01:04 MISS DUNK by BLOCK,NEYLAND
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by ESARY,JACKSON 01:04
01:04 71-79 H 8 GOOD FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND
01:04 MISS FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,JAKE --
SUB IN by VINING,SAM 01:04
SUB OUT by MILNER,ERIC 01:04

01:04 SUB IN by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
01:04 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by III,FREDDY BROWN 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRESE

FOUL  by CURRINGTON,CALEB 00:55
00:55 MISS FT by TAYLOR,TYRESE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:55 MISS FT by TAYLOR,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by III,FREDDY BROWN --
MISS LAYUP by III,FREDDY BROWN 00:52

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:49 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TYRESE

GOOD FT by III,FREDDY BROWN 00:49 72-79 H 7
MISS FT by III,FREDDY BROWN 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRESE
00:49 TURNOVER  by NELSON,KADEEM

STEAL  by CAOILE,DRAYTON 00:49
MISS 3PTR by CAOILE,DRAYTON 00:49
REBOUND OFF by III,FREDDY BROWN --
GOOD LAYUP by III,FREDDY BROWN(in the paint) 00:49 74-79 H 5

00:49 SUB IN by SANDERS,JAMES
00:49 SUB OUT by NEOPOLEON,CHAD

FOUL  by III,FREDDY BROWN 00:31
00:31 74-80 H 6 GOOD FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND
00:31 74-81 H 7 GOOD FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND
00:31 SUB IN by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
00:31 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAMES
00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CAOILE,DRAYTON 00:16 77-81 H 4
ASSIST  by VINING,SAM --
FOUL  by CURRINGTON,CALEB 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:16 MISS FT by BLOCK,NEYLAND
REBOUND DEF by VINING,SAM --

00:16 SUB IN by SANDERS,JAMES
00:16 SUB OUT by NEOPOLEON,CHAD

MISS LAYUP by III,FREDDY BROWN 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:07 FOUL TECH by TAYLOR,TYRESE
GOOD FT by III,FREDDY BROWN 00:07 78-81 H 3



GOOD FT by III,FREDDY BROWN 00:07 79-81 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by CAOILE,DRAYTON(in the paint) 00:04 81-81
ASSIST  by III,FREDDY BROWN --

00:00 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KADEEM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence (Mont.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Multnomah
04:46 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KADEEM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MILNER,ERIC 04:46

04:46 81-82 H 1 GOOD FT by NELSON,KADEEM
04:46 81-83 H 2 GOOD FT by NELSON,KADEEM

GOOD JUMPER by VINING,SAM 04:23 83-83
04:08 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by MILNER,ERIC 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JAMES
03:31 TURNOVER  by NELSON,KADEEM

MISS JUMPER by BOWLES,JAMIL 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JAMES

FOUL  by CAOILE,DRAYTON 02:42
02:42 83-84 H 1 GOOD FT by MACADORY,MILES
02:42 83-85 H 2 GOOD FT by MACADORY,MILES

MISS 3PTR by VINING,SAM 02:27
REBOUND OFF by BOWLES,JAMIL --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWLES,JAMIL(in the paint) 02:20 85-85

02:13 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,JAMES
STEAL  by CAOILE,DRAYTON 02:11
GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,JAKE(in the paint) 02:08 87-85 V 2
ASSIST  by CAOILE,DRAYTON --
FOUL  by BOWLES,JAMIL 01:52

01:52 MISS FT by NELSON,KADEEM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:52 87-86 V 1 GOOD FT by NELSON,KADEEM
MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,JAKE 01:25
REBOUND OFF by BOWLES,JAMIL --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWLES,JAMIL(in the paint) 01:20 89-86 V 3

01:02 89-88 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRESE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BOWLES,JAMIL 00:45
REBOUND OFF by BOWLES,JAMIL --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWLES,JAMIL(in the paint) 00:39 91-88 V 3

00:23 91-90 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BLOCK,NEYLAND(in the paint)
00:19 FOUL  by SANDERS,JAMES

GOOD FT by MILNER,ERIC 00:19 92-90 V 2
GOOD FT by MILNER,ERIC 00:19 93-90 V 3
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:19

00:19 SUB IN by NEOPOLEON,CHAD
00:19 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAMES
00:10 93-92 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRESE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLOCK,NEYLAND
00:10 FOUL  by MACADORY,MILES

GOOD FT by CAOILE,DRAYTON 00:10 94-92 V 2
GOOD FT by CAOILE,DRAYTON 00:10 95-92 V 3

00:10 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:10 SUB IN by POMEROY,TAYLOR
00:10 SUB OUT by NEOPOLEON,CHAD

FOUL  by CAOILE,DRAYTON 00:02
00:02 95-93 V 2 GOOD FT by MACADORY,MILES
00:02 MISS FT by MACADORY,MILES



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:01 FOUL  by POMEROY,TAYLOR

MISS FT by MILNER,ERIC 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILNER,ERIC 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NEOPOLEON,CHAD


